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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 January 1 Friday Fair Home all day. C. Able & Mrs. Hawkins called on me, in full 
dress, eggnog in evening. Retired 12.30 P.M. 

1892 January 2 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Home all day, busy sewing. Blanche and Julia Songow here. 
Retired 9 P.M. 

1892 January 3 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church in evening morning. C Able & W. Holden here in 
afternoon. R. and I left for Gtn [Germantown]. W. H. went to car 
with us. 

1892 January 4 Monday [Nothing recorded] Julia Songow started in school. Ran also. Taught night school. 
Louise out here. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 January 5 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Stayed home all day.  Jim Warwick came out. Taught night 
school. Retired 10 .15 P.M. 

1892 January 6 Wednesday Snow Went to school. Ran at home, sewing day and school at night. 
Ans. Helen’s letter. Retired 10 P.M. 

1892 January 7 Thursday Fair Rannie went to school. Last night of school. Answered I. Smith’s 
letter. Night school. Retired 10.15 P.M. 

1892 January 8 Friday [Nothing recorded] Went home in morning. Very busy. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 9 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Up town in morning, Mamma and I shopping. Boys here in 

evening. Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 January 10 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Charlaman & Thomas here, all the boys.  “War of 

R.” Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 11 Monday [Nothing recorded] Left for Germantown. Taught night school. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 12 Tuesday Rain Home all day. School at night. A rainy night. A few scholars. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 January 13 Wednesday Rain Answered Mabel Ruby’s letter. Taught school at night. Retired 10 

P.M. 
1892 January 14 Thursday Rainy Taught school at night. Heard from Idell. Retired 10.15 P.M. 
1892 January 15 Friday Snow Came home. Swept parlor. Went to rehearsal Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 January 16 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Louise & I went to see Kellar [?]. Very fine. Called on Carrie. 

Boys here. Retired 9.30 P.M. 
1892 January 17 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Anna’s & Helen’s in afternoon and Mollie’s to 
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